

#### **BULLETIN 030**

## Swissport (YEG) Senior Shop Steward Appointment

December 30, 2021

Brother Andrew Young has chosen to resign from his role as the Senior Shop Steward for Swissport (YEG) to pursue other opportunities, effective December 16<sup>th</sup>, 2021. The Executive would like to thank Brother Young for his service and wish him all the best in his new role.

The procedure of replacing a constitutional officer is outlined in the Local Lodge 1681 Bylaws, Article 2, Section 5... "Any vacancy occurring in the office of the President, shall be filled by the Vice President for the unexpired term. All other vacancies of office between elections covering Officers, Executive Board Members, and Delegates, shall be filled by temporary appointment by the President of the Lodge with approval of the Executive Board. If more than fifty percent (50%) of the unexpired term remains, appointments shall be for such period as is reasonably required to bring about the election of a successor, in accordance with the provisions of these bylaws and the IAM Constitution."

Currently, the term for all constitutional officers is from January 1st, 2020, to December 31st, 2022, therefore over half (½) of the term has expired. Subsequently, the President will appoint the vacant Swissport (YEG) Senior Shop Steward position, with the support of the Executive Board.

The Executive Board reached out to the Swissport (YEG) Membership to find a replacement, and upon the recommendation of both the outgoing Swissport Senior Shop Steward Brother Young and General Chairperson Brother Timms, the Executive has approved Brother Rahul Kumar to assume the role.

Please join the Executive in congratulating Brother Kumar on his appointment. We are confident he will succeed in his new role, expertly serving and representing the Membership.

In Solidarity,

Eljay Camponi Recording Secretary

# RN CROSS ROLL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

### **BULLETIN 030**

### Swissport (YEG) Senior Shop Steward Appointment

IAMAW LL1681 recordingsecretary@iamaw1681.ca